procurementhq@kerra.go.ke  

Tel: 020-7807600 (01-05); Mobile: +254 711 851103 

7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a tender  Security Kshs. 200,000.00 in the required format. 

The tender guarantee (security) will remain in force up to and including One hundred and eighty-

Two (182) days after the date of bid submission and including Twenty Eight (28) days beyond 

the original validity. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of  the  tender  

documents  submitted. 

8. Completed  tenders  must  be  delivered  to  the  address  below  on  or  before  [19th July, 2022at

[...]

ITT 33.2 Price eva lua t ion  w i l l  b e  done  for  Provision of Motor Vehicle Fuel, Oils, 

Lubricants and Fuel Cards 

ITT 33.2 

(d) 

Additional evaluation factors are: 

1) Properly and dully filled, signed and stamped form of tender 

2) Tender validity period of One Hundred and Eighty-Two (182) days from the tender 

opening date. 

3) Must provide a valid tender security of Kshs. 200,000.00 in form of a Bank Guarantee 

from a reputable bank approved by PPRA in the format prescribed n the tender 

document. [The tender guarantee (security) will remain in force up to and including